FORM PTO-1565 1-31-92	07-15-19	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	1010916	62 se attended original documents or documents.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(fes):
Mark David McBroom Karienne Ann Yockey Jeffrey S. Arsenault Chris G. Oehring		Name: Ford Hotor Company [Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:The American Road
OtherMay 7,	1998	City: Dearborn State: HI ZIP: 48121
Execution Date: and June 22	2, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/079,463	er with a new app	8. Patent No.(s) ttached: Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correctioncerning document should be mailed: Name:JAMES J. DOTTAVIO		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Ford Global Tech	Inc.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: One Parklane Blvd.	East	8. Deposit account number: Ford Motor Company Acct. No. 06-1500
City: Dearborn State: MI	ZIP: 48126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
7/14/1999 MTHAI1 00000305 061500 09079463	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Carol S. Freitag Name of Person Signing	Cion	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true July 8, 1999 Signature Date Date
		DATENT

REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,
Mark David McBroom
41100 Duswood Court
Northville, MI 48167
U.S.A
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
System and Method for Prevention of Windshield Fogging in a Motor Vehicle
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Martin Aislabie Mark McBroom Karienne Yockey; and WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the

Mul DM hom

Mark David McBroom

Dottavio

PATENT REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT

Karienne Ann Yockey 5694 Plymouth Rd. #331

WHEREAS, I,

Ann Arbor, MI 48105

U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

System and Method for Prevention of Windshield Fogging in a Motor Vehicle

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Martin Aislabie**

Mark McBroom

Karienne Yockey; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
day of May, 19 98, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No. 69/679 463, Filing Date May 15/498, and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue satt Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.
Executed the $\frac{7}{2}$ day of $\frac{May}{2}$, 19^{98} .
Cari Clocher

Karienne Ann Yockey

Dottavio

PATENT REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Jeffrey S. Arsenault 299 Irvin Street Plymouth, MI 48170

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

System and Method for Prevention of Windshield Fogging in a Motor Vehicle

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Martin Aislabie; Mark McBroom; Karienne Yockey; Jeffrey S. Arsenault; Chris G. Oehring; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the
day of, l9_98, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No. <u>09/079,463</u> , Filing Date <u>May 15, 1998</u>), and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.
Executed the $\frac{22 \text{nd}}{\text{day of}}$ day of $\frac{\text{June}}{\text{day of}}$, $\frac{19}{98}$.

Jeffrey S. Arsenault

Dottavio

PATENT REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Chris G. Oehring 156 Lincoln Avenue Monroe, MI 48162-2607

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

System and Method for Prevention of Windshield Fogging in a Motor Vehicle

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Martin Aislabie; Mark McBroom; Karienne Yockey; Jeffrey S. Arsenault; Chris G. Oehring; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the22nd day of, l9 98, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 09/079,463, Filing Date May 15, 1998, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed the 22nd day of June, l9 98.

Chris G. Oehring

Dottavio

PATENT RECORDED: 07/12/1999 REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0200